595 (Rev. 08/05) 1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	R	03-24-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office	77 U.S. PTO /378800	31606	
rector of the U.S. Petent	and Trade	103204633	ments or the new address(ss) below	132		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office
HI HI HI HI HI
004633
204633 e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.
Internal Address:
Street Address:
5-5, Keihan Hondori 2-Chome Moriguchi-Shi Osaka 570-8677 JAPAN
City:
State:
Country: Zip:
Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
d? Yes X No
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
8. Payment Information
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Expiration Date
b. Deposit Account Number
Authorized User Name
March 16, 2006
Date Total number of pages including a superior
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

3/22/20	06 EHAILE1	00000069	11378800	,
4 FC:80	21		<b>60.0</b> 0	<b>O</b> P

Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):  YOSHIHISA KOGURE (1/24/2006), AND AKIRA HASHIMOTO (1/24/2006)  Additional Assignees (2. Continued):	(continued) Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):	Additional Conveyir
YOSHIHISA KOGURE (1/24/2006), AND AKIRA HASHIMOTO (1/24/2006)  Additional Assignees (2. Continued):		
Additional Assignees (2. Continued):	24/2006), AND AKIRA HASHIMOTO (1/24/2006)	
		YOSHIHISA KOGURE
Assigned Namer	(2. Continued):	Additional Assigned
Assigned Name.		Assignee Name:
Internal Address:		Internal Address:
Street Address:		Street Address:
City:         Country:         Zip:	State: Country:	City:
Assignee Name:		Assignee Name:
Internal Address:		Internal Address:
Street Address:		Street Address:
City: State: Country: Zip:	State: Country:	City:
Assignee Name:		Assignee Name:
Internal Address:		Internal Address:
Street Address:		Street Address:
City: State: Country: Zip:	State: Country:	City:
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):	s and/or Patents (4. Continued):	Additional Applicati
Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued:  Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		

Additional numbers attached?

2

11/378800 11/378800 031606

Docket No.: 00152/0204167-US0

Yes

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment, made by, Hirotsugu OGASAWARA; Takahiro NISHIKAWA; Masayuki HARA; Hiroyuki YOSHIDA; Yoshihisa KOGURE; and Akira HASHIMOTO (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at KMCoop II -101, 558-1, Arai-cho, Ota-shi, Gunma 373-0852 Japan; 3-27-3, Shironouchi, Oizumi-machi, Ora-gun, Gunma 370-0518 Japan; 1501-2, Nitta Kamieda-cho, Ota-shi, Gunma 370-0342 Japan; 778, Nitta Nakaeda-cho, Ota-shi, Gunma 370-0332 Japan; 3115-5, Shinotsuka, Ora-machi, Ora-gun, Gunma 370-0615 Japan; and 1998-5, Takahayashikita-cho, Ota-shi, Gunma 373-0829 Japan respectively;

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by

## Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.

a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 5-5, Keihan Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677 Japan, (hereinafter called the "ASS!GNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to my invention entitled:

HERMETICALLY SEALED COMPRESSOR

invented by me, as a co-inventor if other inventors are identified above, and described in Application Serial No. **Not yet assigned**, filed **Concurrently herewith** for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being **my entire ownership interest** in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

PATENT REEL: 017657 FRAME: 0782 And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Hirotsugu OGASAWARA

DATED: Jan 24 2006

Takahiro Mishikana

DATED: Jan. 24. 2006

Masayuki Kara Masayuki HARA DATED: Jan. 25, 2006

Hiroyulzi Yoshida Hiroyuki YOSHIDA

DATED: Jan. 24. 2006

Yoshihisa Hogure
Yoshihisa KOGURE

DATED: Jan 24, 2006

akira Hashimoto

DATED: Jan 24, 2006

**RECORDED: 03/16/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017657 FRAME: 0783